

**(δημοσιευμένα βάσει του Ν. 2190/1920, άρθρο 135 για επιχειρήσεις που συντάσσουν ετήσιες οικονομικές καταστάσεις, ενοποιημένες και μη, κατά τα ΔΛΠ)**

Τα παρακάτω στοιχεία και πληροφορίες, που προκύπτουν από τις οικονομικές καταστάσεις, στοχεύουν σε μία γενική ενημέρωση για την οικονομική κατάσταση και τα αποτελέσματα της "ΜΟΣΧΟΥ ΑΕ ΜΑΡΜΑΡΑ - ΓΡΑΝΙΤΕΣ". Συνιστούμε επομένως στον αναγνώστη, πριν προβεί σε οποιαδήποτε είδους επενδυτική επιλογή ή άλλη συναλλαγή με τον εκδότη, να ανατρέξει στη διεύθυνση διαδικτύου της εταιρείας, όπου αναρτώνται οι οικονομικές καταστάσεις καθώς και η έκθεση ελέγχου του Ορκωτού Ελεγκτή Λογιστή.

**Αρμόδια Υπηρεσία - Περιφέρεια:** Περιφερειακή Ενότητα Θεσσαλονίκης - Διεύθυνση Εταιρειών  
**Διεύθυνση διαδικτύου:** [www.moschou.com](http://www.moschou.com)  
**Ημερομηνία Έγκρισης των Ετήσιων Οικονομικών Καταστάσεων:** 28 Μαρτίου 2016  
**Σύνθεση Διοικητικού Συμβουλίου:** Πρόεδρος : Παναγιώτης Δ. Μόσχος  
Αντιπρόεδρος & Δ/νων Σύμβουλος: Δημήτριος Π. Μόσχος  
Διευθύνων Σύμβουλος: Χαράλαμπος Π. Μόσχος  
Μέλη: Γεώργιος Α. Κωστάρας, Αλέξανδρος Δ. Μόσχος

**Νόμιμος Ελεγκτής:** Ευάγγελος Ν. Παγώνης  
**Ελεγκτική Εταιρεία:** ΒΔΟ Ορκωτοί Ελεγκτές Α.Ε.  
**Τύπος Έκθεσης Ελέγχου Ελεγκτή:** Γνώμη με Επιφύλαξη

ΣΤΟΙΧΕΙΑ ΚΑΤΑΣΤΑΣΗΣ ΟΙΚΟΝΟΜΙΚΗΣ ΘΕΣΗΣ			ΣΤΟΙΧΕΙΑ ΚΑΤΑΣΤΑΣΗΣ ΜΕΤΑΒΟΛΩΝ ΙΔΙΩΝ ΚΕΦΑΛΑΙΩΝ		
Ποσά εκφρασμένα σε χιλιάδες ευρώ			Ποσά εκφρασμένα σε χιλιάδες ευρώ		
ΕΤΑΙΡΕΙΑ			ΕΤΑΙΡΕΙΑ		
	31/12/2015	31/12/2014	1/1-31/12/2015	1/1-31/12/2014	
<b>ΕΝΕΡΓΗΤΙΚΟ</b>					
Ιδιοχρησιμοποιούμενα ενσώματα πάγια στοιχεία	6,845	6,901	Σύνολο ιδίων κεφαλαίων έναρξης χρήσης (1/1/2015 και 1/1/2014 αντίστοιχα)	7,099	6,652
Άυλα περιουσιακά στοιχεία	10	5	Συγκεντρωτικά συνολικά έσοδα μετά από φόρους	430	447
Λοιπά μη κυκλοφορούντα περιουσιακά στοιχεία	194	194	Αύξηση / (μείωση) Μετοχικού Κεφαλαίου	0	0
Αποθέματα	6,421	5,890	Διανεμηθέντα μερίσματα	0	0
Απαιτήσεις από πελάτες	2,014	1,893	Λοιπές μεταβολές	0	0
Λοιπά κυκλοφορούντα περιουσιακά στοιχεία	1,321	1,482	Σύνολο ιδίων κεφαλαίων λήξης χρήσης (31/12/15 και 31/12/14 αντίστοιχα)	7,529	7,099
<b>ΣΥΝΟΛΟ ΕΝΕΡΓΗΤΙΚΟΥ</b>	<b>16,804</b>	<b>16,365</b>			
<b>ΚΑΘΑΡΗ ΘΕΣΗ ΚΑΙ ΥΠΟΧΡΕΩΣΕΙΣ</b>			<b>ΣΤΟΙΧΕΙΑ ΚΑΤΑΣΤΑΣΗΣ ΤΑΜΙΑΚΩΝ ΡΟΩΝ</b>		
Μετοχικό Κεφάλαιο (3.647.000 μετοχές των 0,73 €)	2,662	2,662	<b>Ποσά εκφρασμένα σε χιλιάδες ευρώ</b>		
Λοιπά στοιχεία καθαρής θέσης	5,293	4,437			
Σύνολο καθαρής θέσης μετόχων εταιρείας (α)	7,955	7,099			
Δικαιώματα μειοψηφίας (β)	0	0	<b>ΕΤΑΙΡΕΙΑ</b>		
Σύνολο καθαρής θέσης (γ) = (α) + (β)	7,955	7,099	<b>1/1-31/12/2015</b>	<b>1/1-31/12/2014</b>	
Μακροπρόθεσμες δανειακές υποχρεώσεις	4,970	5,470	<b>Λειτουργικές Δραστηριότητες</b>		
Προβλέψεις / Λοιπές μακροπρόθεσμες υποχρεώσεις	894	1,189	Κέρδη/(ζημίες) προ φόρων (συνεχιζόμενες δραστηριότητες)	932	743
Βραχυπρόθεσμες δανειακές υποχρεώσεις	616	674	Πλέον / μείον προσαρμογές για:		
Λοιπές βραχυπρόθεσμες υποχρεώσεις	2,369	1,933	Αποσβέσεις	114	189
Σύνολο υποχρεώσεων (δ)	8,849	9,266	Προβλέψεις	-	0
<b>ΣΥΝΟΛΟ ΚΑΘΑΡΗΣ ΘΕΣΗΣ ΚΑΙ ΥΠΟΧΡΕΩΣΕΩΝ (γ) + (δ)</b>	<b>16,804</b>	<b>16,365</b>	Συναλλαγματικές διαφορές	-	0
			Χρεωστικοί τόκοι και συναφή έξοδα	377	419
			Αποτελ/τα (έσοδα, έξοδα, κέρδη, ζημίες) επενδ. δραστηριότητας	(1)	(6)
			Πλέον/μείον προσαρμογές για μεταβολές λογαριασμών κεφαλαίου		
			κίνησης ή που σχετίζονται με τις λειτουργικές δραστηριότητες:		
			Μείωση/(αύξηση) αποθεμάτων	(530)	(715)
			Μείωση/(αύξηση) απαιτήσεων	(326)	119
			Αύξηση/(μείωση) υποχρεώσεων (πλην δανειακών)	372	111
			Μείον:		
			Χρεωστικοί τόκοι και συναφή έξοδα καταβεβλημένα	(314)	(431)
			Καταβεβλημένοι φόροι	(192)	(92)
			<b>Σύνολο εισροών/εκροών από λειτουργικές δραστηριότητες (α)</b>	<b>431</b>	<b>336</b>
			<b>Επενδυτικές Δραστηριότητες</b>		
			Απόκτηση θυγατρικών, συγγενών, κοινοπραξιών και λοιπών επενδ.	(86)	(74)
			Αγορά ενσώματων και άυλων παγίων στοιχείων	(71)	(71)
			Εισπράξεις από πωλήσεις ενσώματων και άυλων παγίων	0	1
			Τόκοι εισπραχθέντες	1	6
			Μερίσματα εισπραχθέντα	0	-
			Μείωση/(αύξηση) λοιπών μακροπρόθεσμων απαιτήσεων	0	24
			<b>Σύνολο εισροών/εκροών από επενδυτικές δραστηριότητες (β)</b>	<b>(155)</b>	<b>(115)</b>
			<b>Χρηματοδοτικές Δραστηριότητες</b>		
			Εισπράξεις από αύξηση Μετοχικού Κεφαλαίου	0	0
			Εισπράξεις από εκδοθέντα / αναληφθέντα δάνεια	0	0
			Εξοφλήσεις δανείων	(556)	(565)
			Εξοφλήσεις υποχρ. χρηματοδοτικών μισθώσεων (χρεολύσια)	0	0
			Μερίσματα πληρωθέντα	0	0
			<b>Σύνολο εισροών/εκροών χρημ/κών δραστηριοτήτων (γ)</b>	<b>(556)</b>	<b>(565)</b>
			<b>Καθαρή αύξηση/(μείωση) στα ταμειακά διαθέσιμα και</b>		
			<b>ισοδύναμα της χρήσης (α)+(β)+(γ)</b>	<b>(281)</b>	<b>(343)</b>
			<b>Ταμειακά διαθέσιμα και ισοδύναμα έναρξης χρήσης</b>	<b>875</b>	<b>1,219</b>
			<b>Ταμειακά διαθέσιμα και ισοδύναμα λήξης χρήσης</b>	<b>594</b>	<b>875</b>
<b>Πρόσθετα στοιχεία και πληροφορίες:</b>					
1. Έχουν τηρηθεί οι βασικές λογιστικές αρχές του Ισολογισμού της 31/12/2013.					
2. Ο αριθμός του απασχολούμενου προσωπικού στην εταιρεία είναι:					
	<b>12/31/2015</b>	<b>12/31/2014</b>			
Μισθωτοί (κατά την παρατιθέμενη ημερομηνία):	24	24			
Ημερομίσθιοι (κατά την παρατιθέμενη ημερομηνία):	39	29			
Σύνολο	63	53			
3. Επί των παγίων στοιχείων υφίστανται εμπράγματα βάρη συνολικού ύψους € 7.500.000,00					
4. Η Εταιρεία έχει περαιώσει τις πάσης φύσεως φορολογικές της υποχρεώσεις μέχρι και την χρήση 2009.					
5. Δεν υπάρχουν επίδικες ή υπό διαιτησία διαφορές δικαστικών ή διοικητικών οργάνων, που ενδέχεται να έχουν σημαντική επίπτωση στην οικονομική κατάσταση της εταιρείας.					
6. Τα ποσά των αγορών και πωλήσεων σωρευτικά από την έναρξη της οικονομικής χρήσης και τα υπόλοιπα των απαιτήσεων και υποχρεώσεων στη λήξη της τρέχουσας οικονομικής χρήσης, που έχουν προκύψει από συναλλαγές με τα συνδεδεμένα μέρη, όπως αυτά ορίζονται από το ΔΛΠ 24, έχουν ως εξής (σε χιλ. €):					
	<b>12/31/2015</b>	<b>12/31/2014</b>			
ε) Συναλλαγές και αμοιβές διευθυντικών στελεχών και μελών της Διοίκησης:	221	200			
στ) Απαιτήσεις από διευθυντικά στελέχη και μέλη της Διοίκησης:	0	0			
ζ) Υποχρεώσεις προς διευθυντικά στελέχη και μέλη της Διοίκησης:	0	0			
7. Τα κέρδη / ζημίες ανά μετοχή υπολογίστηκαν με βάση τον αριθμό των εκδοθέντων μετοχών της εταιρείας κατά το τέλος της κλειόμενης χρήσης.					
8. Οι οικονομικές καταστάσεις της εταιρείας δεν περιλαμβάνονται σε ενοποιημένες οικονομικές καταστάσεις ομίλου εσωτερικού ή εξωτερικού.					
9. Δεν υπάρχουν στο τέλος της χρήσης, μετοχές της εταιρείας που να κατέχονται από την ίδια.					
10. Οι προβλέψεις που έχει σχηματίσει η εταιρεία έως τη 31/12/2015 αφορούν α) σε αποζημιώσεις προσωπικού λόγω εξόδου από την εργασία για συνταξιοδότηση, το ύψος των οποίων ανέρχονταν σε ποσό € 144 χιλ. περίπου, και β) σε επίδικες απαιτήσεις, καθώς και σε απαιτήσεις που πιθανόν να καταστούν επισφαλείς, συνολικού ποσού € 531 χιλ. περίπου.					
11. Δεν υπάρχουν άλλα σημαντικά γεγονότα μεταγενέστερα της 31/12/2015 τα οποία θα έπρεπε να κοινοποιηθούν ή να διαφοροποιήσουν τα κονδύλια των δημοσιευμένων οικονομικών καταστάσεων.					
12. Στην κατάσταση συνολικών εσόδων, τα λοιπά συνολικά έσοδα μετά από φόρους αφορούν σε αποτίμηση χρηματοοικονομικών στοιχείων. Περισσότερες πληροφορίες σχετικά με τα λοιπά συνολικά έσοδα και τις λοιπές μεταβολές των Ιδίων κεφαλαίων, περιλαμβάνονται στις σημειώσεις της ετήσιας οικονομικής έκθεσης.					
13. Η επιφύλαξη στην οποία αναφέρεται η έκθεση του ανεξάρτητου ορκωτού ελεγκτή λογιστή, αφορά στο γεγονός ότι η φορολογική δήλωση της διαχειριστικής χρήσης 2010 δεν έχει εξετασθεί από τις αρμόδιες φορολογικές αρχές.					

**Ο ΠΡΟΕΔΡΟΣ Δ.Σ.**
**Ο ΑΝΤΙΠΡΟΕΔΡΟΣ  
& ΔΙΕΥΘΥΝΩΝ ΣΥΜΒΟΥΛΟΣ**
**Ο ΛΟΓΙΣΤΗΣ**
**ΕΚ ΤΟΥ ΛΟΓΙΣΤΗΡΙΟΥ**
**ΠΑΝΑΠΙΩΤΗΣ Δ. ΜΟΣΧΟΣ**  
Α.Δ.Τ. ΑΕ 197116

**ΔΗΜΗΤΡΙΟΣ Π. ΜΟΣΧΟΣ**  
Α.Δ.Τ. ΑΙ 169182

**ΕΜΜΑΝΟΥΗΛ ΑΠΟΣΤΟΛΑΚΗΣ**  
Α.Δ.Τ. Α.Ε.173535  
Α.Μ. 86920

**ΕΥΑΝΘΙΑ ΑΝΔΡΕΟΥ**  
Α.Δ.Τ. Χ 251921  
Α. Μ 6226

**Ο ΠΡΟΕΔΡΟΣ Δ.Σ.**

**ΠΑΝΑΓΙΩΤΗΣ Δ. ΜΟΣΧΟΣ**  
**Α.Δ.Τ. ΑΕ 197116**

**Ο ΑΝΤΙΠΡΟΕΔ**

**ΔΗΜΗΤΡΙΟΣ Π. Μ**  
**Α.Δ.Τ. Κ 4461**

**ΡΟΣ**

**ΙΟΣΧΟΣ  
543**

**Ο ΛΟΓΙΣΤΗΣ**

**ΕΜΜΑΝΟΥΗΛ ΑΠΟΣΤΟΛΑΚΗΣ  
Α.Δ.Τ. Α.Ε.173535  
Α.Μ. 86920**

**ΕΚ ΤΟΥ ΛΟΓΙΣΤΗΡΙΟΥ**

**ΕΥΑΝΘΙΑ ΑΝΔΡΕΟΥ**

**Α.Δ.Τ. Χ 251921**

**Α. Μ 6226**



**MOSCHOY SA**

Trade Reg. Numb 22026 / 62 / B / 90 / 170 GEMI Numb. 058160404000 HEADQUARTERS: 27th km of Road Thessaloniki-Kavala

**FIGURES AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR THE YEAR FROM 1ST JANUARY 2013 TO 31ST DECEMBER 2013**

(Published in terms of Codified Law 2190 article 135, for companies that prepare company and or group annual financial statements, in accordance with the IFRS)

The financial data and information below provide general information about the financial position and the results of MOSCHOU SA. Readers requiring full information on the financial position and results should refer to the annual financial statements, prepared in accordance with International Financial Reporting Standards, as well as the auditors' report. Indicatively, readers may visit the company's website where the above mentioned information can be found.

**Authority** Region of Central Macedonia - Division of Commercial Enterprises  
**Company's Website** [www.moschou.com](http://www.moschou.com)  
**Approval Date of the Annual Financial Statement** March 31st, 2014  
**Board of Directors** President :Panagiotis D. Moschos  
Vice President and Managing Director: Dimitrios P. Moschos  
Managing Director: Charalambos P. Moschos  
Other Members: George A. Kostaras, Nickolaos L. Lazarides  
**Certified Auditor** Timotheos Th. Vlachopoulos  
**Auditing Company** METRON AUDITING S.A.  
**Auditor' Report** Qualified Opinion (includes emphasis of matters)

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION Amounts in thd euro			STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY Amounts in thd euro																																																																																																																																																								
<p><b>ASSETS</b></p> <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th></th> <th colspan="2">COMPANY</th> </tr> <tr> <th></th> <th>31/12/2013</th> <th>31/12/2012</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Property, plant and equipment</td> <td>7,122</td> <td>7,258</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Intangible assets</td> <td>0</td> <td>0</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Other non-current assets</td> <td>218</td> <td>220</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Inventories</td> <td>5,175</td> <td>4,787</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Trade receivables</td> <td>2,062</td> <td>1,861</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Other current assets</td> <td>1,847</td> <td>1,593</td> </tr> <tr> <td><b>TOTAL ASSETS</b></td> <td><b>16,423</b></td> <td><b>15,719</b></td> </tr> </tbody> </table> <p><b>TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b></p> <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th></th> <th>31/12/2013</th> <th>31/12/2012</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Share capital (3.647.000 shares of 0,73 € each)</td> <td>2,662</td> <td>2,662</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Other shareholders' equity</td> <td>3,990</td> <td>3,868</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Total shareholders' equity (a)</td> <td>6,652</td> <td>6,531</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Non-controlling interest (b)</td> <td>0</td> <td>0</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Total equity (c) = (a) + (b)</td> <td>6,652</td> <td>6,531</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Long term borrowings</td> <td>5,970</td> <td>6,470</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Other non-current liabilities</td> <td>1,158</td> <td>950</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Short term borrowings</td> <td>236</td> <td>26</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Other current liabilities</td> <td>2,407</td> <td>1,742</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Total liabilities (d)</td> <td>9,771</td> <td>9,188</td> </tr> <tr> <td><b>TOTAL EQUITY &amp; LIABILITIES (c) + (d)</b></td> <td><b>16,423</b></td> <td><b>15,719</b></td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				COMPANY			31/12/2013	31/12/2012	Property, plant and equipment	7,122	7,258	Intangible assets	0	0	Other non-current assets	218	220	Inventories	5,175	4,787	Trade receivables	2,062	1,861	Other current assets	1,847	1,593	<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>	<b>16,423</b>	<b>15,719</b>		31/12/2013	31/12/2012	Share capital (3.647.000 shares of 0,73 € each)	2,662	2,662	Other shareholders' equity	3,990	3,868	Total shareholders' equity (a)	6,652	6,531	Non-controlling interest (b)	0	0	Total equity (c) = (a) + (b)	6,652	6,531	Long term borrowings	5,970	6,470	Other non-current liabilities	1,158	950	Short term borrowings	236	26	Other current liabilities	2,407	1,742	Total liabilities (d)	9,771	9,188	<b>TOTAL EQUITY &amp; LIABILITIES (c) + (d)</b>	<b>16,423</b>	<b>15,719</b>	<p><b>STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY</b></p> <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th></th> <th colspan="2">COMPANY</th> </tr> <tr> <th></th> <th>1/1-31/12/2013</th> <th>1/1-31/12/2012</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Equity opening balance (1/1/2013 and 1/1/2012 respectively)</td> <td>6,530</td> <td>6,236</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Total comprehensive income after tax</td> <td>122</td> <td>294</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Changes in Share Capital</td> <td>0</td> <td>0</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Dividends</td> <td>0</td> <td>0</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Other changes</td> <td>0</td> <td>0</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Equity closing balance (31/12/13 and 31/12/12 respectively)</td> <td>6,652</td> <td>6,530</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				COMPANY			1/1-31/12/2013	1/1-31/12/2012	Equity opening balance (1/1/2013 and 1/1/2012 respectively)	6,530	6,236	Total comprehensive income after tax	122	294	Changes in Share Capital	0	0	Dividends	0	0	Other changes	0	0	Equity closing balance (31/12/13 and 31/12/12 respectively)	6,652	6,530																																																															
	COMPANY																																																																																																																																																										
	31/12/2013	31/12/2012																																																																																																																																																									
Property, plant and equipment	7,122	7,258																																																																																																																																																									
Intangible assets	0	0																																																																																																																																																									
Other non-current assets	218	220																																																																																																																																																									
Inventories	5,175	4,787																																																																																																																																																									
Trade receivables	2,062	1,861																																																																																																																																																									
Other current assets	1,847	1,593																																																																																																																																																									
<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>	<b>16,423</b>	<b>15,719</b>																																																																																																																																																									
	31/12/2013	31/12/2012																																																																																																																																																									
Share capital (3.647.000 shares of 0,73 € each)	2,662	2,662																																																																																																																																																									
Other shareholders' equity	3,990	3,868																																																																																																																																																									
Total shareholders' equity (a)	6,652	6,531																																																																																																																																																									
Non-controlling interest (b)	0	0																																																																																																																																																									
Total equity (c) = (a) + (b)	6,652	6,531																																																																																																																																																									
Long term borrowings	5,970	6,470																																																																																																																																																									
Other non-current liabilities	1,158	950																																																																																																																																																									
Short term borrowings	236	26																																																																																																																																																									
Other current liabilities	2,407	1,742																																																																																																																																																									
Total liabilities (d)	9,771	9,188																																																																																																																																																									
<b>TOTAL EQUITY &amp; LIABILITIES (c) + (d)</b>	<b>16,423</b>	<b>15,719</b>																																																																																																																																																									
	COMPANY																																																																																																																																																										
	1/1-31/12/2013	1/1-31/12/2012																																																																																																																																																									
Equity opening balance (1/1/2013 and 1/1/2012 respectively)	6,530	6,236																																																																																																																																																									
Total comprehensive income after tax	122	294																																																																																																																																																									
Changes in Share Capital	0	0																																																																																																																																																									
Dividends	0	0																																																																																																																																																									
Other changes	0	0																																																																																																																																																									
Equity closing balance (31/12/13 and 31/12/12 respectively)	6,652	6,530																																																																																																																																																									
<p><b>STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME</b> Amounts in thd euro</p> <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th></th> <th colspan="2">COMPANY</th> </tr> <tr> <th></th> <th>1/1-31/12/2013</th> <th>1/1-31/12/2012</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Turnover</td> <td>8,017</td> <td>7,581</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Gross profit / (loss)</td> <td>2,631</td> <td>2,727</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Profit / (loss) before tax and interest</td> <td>858</td> <td>827</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Profit / (loss) before tax</td> <td>466</td> <td>295</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Profit / (loss) after tax (A)</td> <td>119</td> <td>281</td> </tr> <tr> <td>To Shareholders</td> <td>119</td> <td>281</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Other comprehensive income after tax (B)</td> <td>3</td> <td>13</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Total comprehensive income after tax (A)+(B)</td> <td>122</td> <td>294</td> </tr> <tr> <td>To Shareholders</td> <td>122</td> <td>294</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Earnings per share - basic (in Euro)</td> <td>0.0327</td> <td>0,0770</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Proposed dividend per share - (in Euro)</td> <td>0</td> <td>0</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Profit / (loss) before tax, interest and depreciation</td> <td>1,026</td> <td>1,083</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				COMPANY			1/1-31/12/2013	1/1-31/12/2012	Turnover	8,017	7,581	Gross profit / (loss)	2,631	2,727	Profit / (loss) before tax and interest	858	827	Profit / (loss) before tax	466	295	Profit / (loss) after tax (A)	119	281	To Shareholders	119	281	Other comprehensive income after tax (B)	3	13	Total comprehensive income after tax (A)+(B)	122	294	To Shareholders	122	294	Earnings per share - basic (in Euro)	0.0327	0,0770	Proposed dividend per share - (in Euro)	0	0	Profit / (loss) before tax, interest and depreciation	1,026	1,083	<p><b>STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS</b> Amounts in thd euro</p> <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th></th> <th colspan="2">ΕΤΑΙΡΕΙΑ</th> </tr> <tr> <th></th> <th>1/1-31/12/2013</th> <th>1/1-31/12/2012</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td><b>Operating activities</b></td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Profit / (loss) before tax</td> <td>466</td> <td>295</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Plus / Less adjustments for:</td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Depreciation</td> <td>168</td> <td>256</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Provisions</td> <td>0</td> <td>0</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Exchange differences</td> <td>0</td> <td>0</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Interest and related expenses</td> <td>395</td> <td>532</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Investment income (expenses)</td> <td>(3)</td> <td>0</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Movements in working capital:</td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Decrease / (increase) in inventories</td> <td>(389)</td> <td>(119)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Decrease / (increase) in receivables</td> <td>111</td> <td>(242)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>(Decrease) / increase in payables (excluding loans)</td> <td>51</td> <td>(391)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Less:</td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Interest and related expenses paid</td> <td>(429)</td> <td>(338)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Taxes paid</td> <td>0</td> <td>(134)</td> </tr> <tr> <td><b>Net cash (used in) / from operating activities (a)</b></td> <td><b>370</b></td> <td><b>(141)</b></td> </tr> <tr> <td><b>Investing activities</b></td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>(Increase) / decrease of interest in subsidiaries, associates and other investm.</td> <td>(63)</td> <td>(52)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Purchase of tangible and intangible assets</td> <td>(37)</td> <td>0</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Proceeds from the sale of tangible and other intangible assets</td> <td>0</td> <td>0</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Interest received</td> <td>3</td> <td>0</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Dividends received</td> <td>0</td> <td>0</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Decrease / (increase) in other long term receivables</td> <td>0</td> <td>0</td> </tr> <tr> <td><b>Net cash (used in) / from investing activities (b)</b></td> <td><b>(97)</b></td> <td><b>(52)</b></td> </tr> <tr> <td><b>Financing activities</b></td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Proceeds from Share Capital Raise</td> <td>0</td> <td>0</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Proceeds from loans</td> <td>224</td> <td>6,496</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Repayments of loans</td> <td>0</td> <td>(6,162)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Repayments of finance leases</td> <td>0</td> <td>0</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Dividends paid</td> <td>0</td> <td>0</td> </tr> <tr> <td><b>Net cash (used in) / from financing activities (c)</b></td> <td><b>224</b></td> <td><b>334</b></td> </tr> <tr> <td><b>Net increase / (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (a)+(b)+(c)</b></td> <td><b>497</b></td> <td><b>141</b></td> </tr> <tr> <td><b>Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of the year</b></td> <td><b>721</b></td> <td><b>580</b></td> </tr> <tr> <td><b>Cash and cash equivalents at year end</b></td> <td><b>1,219</b></td> <td><b>721</b></td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				ΕΤΑΙΡΕΙΑ			1/1-31/12/2013	1/1-31/12/2012	<b>Operating activities</b>			Profit / (loss) before tax	466	295	Plus / Less adjustments for:			Depreciation	168	256	Provisions	0	0	Exchange differences	0	0	Interest and related expenses	395	532	Investment income (expenses)	(3)	0	Movements in working capital:			Decrease / (increase) in inventories	(389)	(119)	Decrease / (increase) in receivables	111	(242)	(Decrease) / increase in payables (excluding loans)	51	(391)	Less:			Interest and related expenses paid	(429)	(338)	Taxes paid	0	(134)	<b>Net cash (used in) / from operating activities (a)</b>	<b>370</b>	<b>(141)</b>	<b>Investing activities</b>			(Increase) / decrease of interest in subsidiaries, associates and other investm.	(63)	(52)	Purchase of tangible and intangible assets	(37)	0	Proceeds from the sale of tangible and other intangible assets	0	0	Interest received	3	0	Dividends received	0	0	Decrease / (increase) in other long term receivables	0	0	<b>Net cash (used in) / from investing activities (b)</b>	<b>(97)</b>	<b>(52)</b>	<b>Financing activities</b>			Proceeds from Share Capital Raise	0	0	Proceeds from loans	224	6,496	Repayments of loans	0	(6,162)	Repayments of finance leases	0	0	Dividends paid	0	0	<b>Net cash (used in) / from financing activities (c)</b>	<b>224</b>	<b>334</b>	<b>Net increase / (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (a)+(b)+(c)</b>	<b>497</b>	<b>141</b>	<b>Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of the year</b>	<b>721</b>	<b>580</b>	<b>Cash and cash equivalents at year end</b>	<b>1,219</b>	<b>721</b>
	COMPANY																																																																																																																																																										
	1/1-31/12/2013	1/1-31/12/2012																																																																																																																																																									
Turnover	8,017	7,581																																																																																																																																																									
Gross profit / (loss)	2,631	2,727																																																																																																																																																									
Profit / (loss) before tax and interest	858	827																																																																																																																																																									
Profit / (loss) before tax	466	295																																																																																																																																																									
Profit / (loss) after tax (A)	119	281																																																																																																																																																									
To Shareholders	119	281																																																																																																																																																									
Other comprehensive income after tax (B)	3	13																																																																																																																																																									
Total comprehensive income after tax (A)+(B)	122	294																																																																																																																																																									
To Shareholders	122	294																																																																																																																																																									
Earnings per share - basic (in Euro)	0.0327	0,0770																																																																																																																																																									
Proposed dividend per share - (in Euro)	0	0																																																																																																																																																									
Profit / (loss) before tax, interest and depreciation	1,026	1,083																																																																																																																																																									
	ΕΤΑΙΡΕΙΑ																																																																																																																																																										
	1/1-31/12/2013	1/1-31/12/2012																																																																																																																																																									
<b>Operating activities</b>																																																																																																																																																											
Profit / (loss) before tax	466	295																																																																																																																																																									
Plus / Less adjustments for:																																																																																																																																																											
Depreciation	168	256																																																																																																																																																									
Provisions	0	0																																																																																																																																																									
Exchange differences	0	0																																																																																																																																																									
Interest and related expenses	395	532																																																																																																																																																									
Investment income (expenses)	(3)	0																																																																																																																																																									
Movements in working capital:																																																																																																																																																											
Decrease / (increase) in inventories	(389)	(119)																																																																																																																																																									
Decrease / (increase) in receivables	111	(242)																																																																																																																																																									
(Decrease) / increase in payables (excluding loans)	51	(391)																																																																																																																																																									
Less:																																																																																																																																																											
Interest and related expenses paid	(429)	(338)																																																																																																																																																									
Taxes paid	0	(134)																																																																																																																																																									
<b>Net cash (used in) / from operating activities (a)</b>	<b>370</b>	<b>(141)</b>																																																																																																																																																									
<b>Investing activities</b>																																																																																																																																																											
(Increase) / decrease of interest in subsidiaries, associates and other investm.	(63)	(52)																																																																																																																																																									
Purchase of tangible and intangible assets	(37)	0																																																																																																																																																									
Proceeds from the sale of tangible and other intangible assets	0	0																																																																																																																																																									
Interest received	3	0																																																																																																																																																									
Dividends received	0	0																																																																																																																																																									
Decrease / (increase) in other long term receivables	0	0																																																																																																																																																									
<b>Net cash (used in) / from investing activities (b)</b>	<b>(97)</b>	<b>(52)</b>																																																																																																																																																									
<b>Financing activities</b>																																																																																																																																																											
Proceeds from Share Capital Raise	0	0																																																																																																																																																									
Proceeds from loans	224	6,496																																																																																																																																																									
Repayments of loans	0	(6,162)																																																																																																																																																									
Repayments of finance leases	0	0																																																																																																																																																									
Dividends paid	0	0																																																																																																																																																									
<b>Net cash (used in) / from financing activities (c)</b>	<b>224</b>	<b>334</b>																																																																																																																																																									
<b>Net increase / (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (a)+(b)+(c)</b>	<b>497</b>	<b>141</b>																																																																																																																																																									
<b>Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of the year</b>	<b>721</b>	<b>580</b>																																																																																																																																																									
<b>Cash and cash equivalents at year end</b>	<b>1,219</b>	<b>721</b>																																																																																																																																																									
<p><b>FURTHER INFORMATION:</b></p> <p>1. The basic accounting principles of the fin. statements closing at 31/12/2012 have been adhered in closing year.  2. Personnel Headcount:</p> <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th></th> <th>12/31/2013</th> <th>12/31/2012</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Salaried employee:</td> <td>28</td> <td>28</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Day laboried:</td> <td>29</td> <td>23</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Total</td> <td>57</td> <td>51</td> </tr> </tbody> </table> <p>3. Encumbrances on Company's fixed assets: Pre-notices of mortgages in Euro amounting € 7.500.000,00  4. The company's open tax period is 2010.  5. There are no litigation or arbitration or administrative courts , which may have a material effect on the financial state of the company.  6. Sales, purchases, receivables &amp; payables between the Company with related parties according to IAS 24 (amounts in thd euro):</p> <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th></th> <th>12/31/2013</th> <th>12/31/2012</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>e) Amounts paid to BoD members:</td> <td>168</td> <td>168</td> </tr> <tr> <td>στ) receivables from BoD members</td> <td>0</td> <td>0</td> </tr> <tr> <td>ζ) Obligations to BoD members:</td> <td>0</td> <td>0</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				12/31/2013	12/31/2012	Salaried employee:	28	28	Day laboried:	29	23	Total	57	51		12/31/2013	12/31/2012	e) Amounts paid to BoD members:	168	168	στ) receivables from BoD members	0	0	ζ) Obligations to BoD members:	0	0	<p>7. The profits / Losses per share are calculated in accordance with the number of shares issued at the end of the closing period.  8. The financial statements of the company are not included in any group's consolidated financial statements (neither locally nor abroad).  9. The company does not hold own shares.  10. The provisions included in the Financial Statements of the 31/12/2013 are referred to: (a) Obligations to employees in relation to the future payment of benefits in proportion to their time of service totally up to € 129.842,23 ,and (b) legal claims and to receivables that may become doubtful , totaling € 455.095,18.  11. There are no events that could have a material impact on the Company's financial structure or operations that have occurred since 31/12/2013 up to the date of issue of these financial statements.  12. At the statement of Profit and Loss Account, the other comprehensive income after tax, relates to the valuation of financial instruments. More information is included in the relative annual report.  13. The auditor's qualified opinion is related to the fact that 2010 is an open tax year. The emphasis is related to the fact that the company did not calculated amortisations totaling to 53 ths euros for fixed assets that are eluded from the productive process.</p>																																																																																																																																
	12/31/2013	12/31/2012																																																																																																																																																									
Salaried employee:	28	28																																																																																																																																																									
Day laboried:	29	23																																																																																																																																																									
Total	57	51																																																																																																																																																									
	12/31/2013	12/31/2012																																																																																																																																																									
e) Amounts paid to BoD members:	168	168																																																																																																																																																									
στ) receivables from BoD members	0	0																																																																																																																																																									
ζ) Obligations to BoD members:	0	0																																																																																																																																																									

The President of BoD  
Panagiotis D. Moschos

The Vice President & Managing Director  
Dimitris P. Moschos

The Accountant  
Emmanuel Apostolakis